

**In the Court of 4<sup>th</sup> Additional Cheif Metropolitan  
Magistrate, Bengaluru**

CC NO. 5658-2020

**PW 1**

Name: Billy Graham

Father: Late A G Billy Graham

Age : 51 years

Occupation: Director WELDOC Software Pvt. Ltd.

Residence : Bangalore

**Duly Sworn On 27.01.2023**

**Evidence before charge .**

**EXAMINATION IN CHIEF : BY SHRI SSM ADVOCATE  
FOR COMPLAINANT .**

1. I am working in the complainant company as a director from last 13 years. The parent company of the complainant company is WellDoc Inc, Columbia , USA .

2. The complainant company develops softwares in the digital health domain . And this helps the people to manage their disease primarily diabetes and primarily in mobile and in web applications. The complainant company developed the software products i.e., diabetes manager, Blue star , Blue star RX, diabetes wellness program and other products.

-2-

3. The Blue star software product is developed by using complex Algorithms codification and engineering process . This products helps the patients to capture various data and dietary functions and exercise regime .

( For further Evidence of PW1 is deferred at the request )

(Typed to my dictation in the open Court)

ROI&AC

IV ACMM

CC NO 5658-2020 PW1 (EBC)