

**WITNESS – PW 1 IS RECALLED AND DULY SWORN ON
18-08-2025.**

**Further Chief Examination by learned Sri.SSM Advocate
for Complainant:**

I identify the company master data together with form DIR-12. Company master data and form DIR-12 are collectively marked as Ex.P.1. I identify the 2 DVD containing Skype chat of Matti Prasad and accused persons. 2 DVD containing Skype chat of Matti Prasad and accused persons are marked as Ex.P.2 and 3. I identify the 04 spiral binding books.

Further chief examination of the PW1 is deferred for want of spiral binding books.

(Typed to my dictation in the open Court)

ROI & AC

IV ACJM, Bengaluru